Retail Entitlement Offer for applications received by the Early Retail Acceptance Due Date Friday, 20 October

Retail Entitlement Offer closes 5:00pm, Monday, 30 October

Allotment of remaining units issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Tuesday, 7 November

Normal trading of remaining securities issued under the Retail Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 8 November

11

All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to
AEDT. Any changes to the timetable will be posted on AOF's website at www.australianunityofficefund.com.au

Conclusion
Executing on strategy

ü A quality, A Grade property located in Brisbane's CBD

ü Complementary to AOF's portfolio and strategy

ü Capitalises on an opportunity in the improving Brisbane market

ü Enhanced scale and trading liquidity, improving the potential for S&P/ASX300 index
inclusion

ü Conservative capital structure maintained

ü AOF re-affirms FY18 FFO and distribution guidance

12

5. Investor Presentation

24  Retail Entitlement Information Booklet

Appendix A
Pro forma balance sheet

Pro forma balance sheet

$'000 30 June 2017 Equity raising Acquisition Pro forma
30 June 2017

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,118 48,408 (48,408) 4,118

Receivables 432 - - 432

Financial assets 232 - - 232

Other assets 361 - - 361

Investment properties 441,067 - 105,750 546,817

Total assets 446,210 48,408 57,342 551,960
Liabilities
Distributions payable 5,334 - - 5,334

Payables 4,332 - - 4,332

Borrowings 122,817 - 63,549 186,366

Total Liabilities 132,483 - 63,549 196,032
Net Assets 313,727 48,408 (6,207) 355,928
Number of units on issue (million) 140.4 22.5 - 162.8

Net Tangible Assets per unit ($) 2.23 2.19
Gearing1 27.0% 33.5%

1. Calculated as interest bearing liabilities, excluding unamortised establishment costs ($683,000 as at 30 June 2017 and $1,083,000 pro forma for the Acquisition) less cash divided by total tangible assets
less cash

14

5. Investor Presentation

Retail Entitlement Information Booklet  25

Appendix B
Property portfolio

Property portfolio
As at 30 June 2017

Property State Book value
($m) Cap rate NLA

(sqm)
WALE1

(years)
Occupancy

(By NLA)

Single or Dominant tenant assets
30 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 119.0 7.50% 24,781 5.7 91.7%